Name

Alicia Serrano
Cami Brimer
Michael King
Maida Rangel

Current Dept
Community Supervision
Community Supervision
Juvenile Probation
Community Supervision

Dept ID
6101
6101
6401
6101

Current Title
Supervision Officer CSCD
Supervision Officer CSCD
Juvenile Probation Officer
Caseworker (CSCD)

Crnt Salary
$53,556
$53,556
$66,319
$46,395

Grade
635
635
535
633

ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 6, 2023

New Dept Dept #
Spec Caseload Substance Abu 6143
Mentally Impaired 6141
Juvenile Probation 6401
Community Supervision 6101

New Title

Supervision Officer CSCD
Supervision Officer CSCD
Lead Juv Probation Officer
Supervision Officer CSCD

New Salary
$53,556
$53,556
$72,951
$51,035

New Grade
635
635
537
635

Min?

% chg
0%
0%
10%
10%

Effective Date
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
2/20/2023

Notes

Notification Only; Lateral
Notification Only; Lateral
Notification Only; Promotion
Notification Only; Promotion



